

हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Himachal Pradesh

सप्त॥-सिन्धु परिसर-, देहराकांगड़ा - जिला ,, हिमाचल प्रदेश –17 7101 Sapt-Sindhu Parisar-II, Dehra, District Kangra (HP)-177101 (Accredited by NAAC with A+ Grade with CGPA of 3.42)

Website: http://www.cuhimachal.ac.in

FILE NO.: SSP/DEHRA/SOC/1-2/CUHP/36 DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY AND SOCIAL ANTHROPOLOGY

Admission to Ph.D. Programme

(Academic Session 2024-25)

PROVISIONAL SELECTION LIST - II

Following is the Provisional Selection List of the candidates for admission to the PhD programme in the Department of Sociology and Social Anthropology (Academic Session 2024) at Central University of Himachal Pradesh. The list has been prepared on the basis of Academic Merit, Entrance Examination Score, Interaction comprising Subject Knowledge, Concept Note, Communication Skills and Interview. Mistakes, if any, are inadvertent and subject to rectification.

LIST OF SELECTED AND WAITING LIST CANDIDATES					
S.N.	Form Number	Name of Candidate	Category	Total Marks	Status
1.	CUHPPHD0002696	Niharika Singh	General	72.54	Selected
2.	CUHPPHD0002497	Ashima Kalia	General	71.86	Selected
3.	CUHPPHD0002896	Mohan Lal	General	70.56	Waiting 1

- 1. The selected candidates have to deposit the admission fee by 12.02.2025, failing which point the vacant seat shall be offered to the waitlisted candidate.
- 2. Total Admission Fee for PhD programmein the Department of Sociology and Social Anthropology is Rs. 26,350.00 (Rupees Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Only)
- 3. The admission shall be strictly provisional, subject to the verification of Academic qualifications and documents, and shall be cancelled in case of submission of false information/qualifications by the candidate.
- 4. Option of Paying the Admission Fee shall remain open from 11 February 2025 (10:00 AM) till 12 February 2024 (06:00 PM).
- 5. Link to making payment for the admission shall be available on the Dashboard ofeach Applicant. This Dashboard is the same as where Registration was done and a specific Programme of Study was opted.
- 6. Proof of Confirmation of fee submission received from the SAMARTH portal/payment gateway should be sent to the email address: hod_soc@hpcu.ac.in

For any further clarification, you may contact the following:

• Assistant Professor Dr. Shreeya Bakshi, Department of Sociology and Social Anthropology; Email Id: shreeyaiju@hpcu.ac.in Phone No: 9419956733

For any technical or payment-related problem, contact:

• *Mr. Rohit Dhiman* Phone No.: 9805229220 Email Id: technical@hpcu.ac.in

Head,

Aid Kunn

Department of Sociology and Social Anthropology